
 

 

 

 

                                      VARSITY      JUNIOR VARSITY      SOPHOMORE 
DATE       OPPONENT  SITE        TIME           DATE    OPPONENT     SITE            TIME        DATE   OPPONENT  SITE TIME 

Sat. Feb. 3         Pasadena (Scrimmage)          Texas City            11:00               Sat. Feb. 3           Pasadena (Scrimmage)                  Mitchell Field^     1:00             Sat. Feb. 3         Pasadena (Scrimmage)       Mitchell Field^   11:00 
Mon. Feb. 5      Dickinson (Scrimmage)          Dickinson HS          4:00              Mon. Feb. 5        Dickinson (Scrimmage)                  Texas City             6:00             Mon. Feb. 5       Dickinson (Scrimmage)      Texas City               4:00 
Fri. Feb. 9          Clear Falls (Scrimmage)         Clear Falls HS         4:00              Fri. Feb. 9            Clear Falls (Scrimmage)                 Texas City             6:00             Fri. Feb. 9           Clear Falls (Scrimmage)      Texas City              4:00 
Mon. Feb. 12    Baytown Sterling (Scr.)          Sterling HS              4:00              Mon. Feb. 12      Baytown Sterling (Scr.)                  Texas City             6:00             Mon. Feb. 12    Baytown Sterling (Scr.)       Texas City              4:00 
Fri. Feb. 16        Clear Lake (Scrimmage)         Texas City               4:00              Fri. Feb. 16          Clear Lake (Scrimmage)                 Clear Lake HS      6:00             Fri. Feb. 16        Clear Lake (Scrimmage)      Clear Lake HS        4:00 

 
Mon. Feb. 19     Dickinson                                 Texas City               6:00              Mon. Feb. 19      Dickinson                                         Dickinson HS        6:30            Mon. Feb. 20    Dickinson                               Dickinson HS        5:00 
Thu-Sat. Feb. 22-24   Pearland ISD Tournament  Pearland          TBA              Thu-Sat. Feb. 22-24   CCISD Tournament                 Clear Creek ISD    TBA             
Tue. Feb. 27      Bay Area Christian               BACS-League City     7:00              Tue. Feb. 27        Lutheran South Academy            LSA Field                6:30            Tue. Feb. 27      Lutheran South Academy    LSA Field               4:30 
Thu-Sat. Feb. 29-March 2    CCISD Tournament    CCISD               TBA              Thu-Sat Feb. 29-March 2  Santa Fe Tournament    Santa Fe HS          TBA            Thu-Sat. Feb. 29-March 2    Brazoswood Tourney   TBA           TBA 
Tue. March 5    West Columbia                   West Columbia HS     6:00             Mon. March 4      West Columbia                                Texas City            6:30           Mon. March 4    West Columbia                     Texas City             4:30 
Thu-Sat. March 7-9   Baytown ISD Tournament    GCISD              TBA              Thu-Sat. March 7-9  Pearland/Alvin Tournament    TBA                      TBA             Thu-Sat. March 7-9   Dickinson Tournament   Texas City          TBA 
 

 
Tue. March 12    LaPorte *   Texas City              6:00              Wed. March 13    LaPorte *  (DH)                             LaPorte HS           4:30              Wed. March 13    LaPorte * (DH)                     Texas City          4:30 
Fri. March 15      LaPorte *                                  LaPorte HS            7:00           
Tue. March 19    Angleton *                               Angleton HS          7:00              Wed. March 20   Angleton * (DH)                            Texas City             4:30              Wed. March 20     Angleton * (DH)                  Angleton HS      5:00 
Fri. March 22      Angleton * #                            Texas City               6:00             
Tue. March 26    Friendswood *                        Texas City              6:00              Wed. March 27   Friendswood * (DH)                     Friendswood HS  4:30              Wed. March 27     Friendswood * (DH)            Texas City         4:30 
Thu. March 28    Friendswood *                        Friendswood HS   6:00    
Tue. April 2          Santa Fe *                               Santa Fe HS           7:00               Wed. April 3        Santa Fe * (DH)                             Texas City            4:30              Wed. April 3           Santa Fe * (DH)                    Santa Fe HS      4:30 
Fri. April 5            Santa Fe * $                            Texas City              6:00      
Tue. April 9          South Houston                       Texas City              5:00              Mon. April 8         South Houston                              Texas City            6:30               Mon. April 8         South Houston                        Texas City      4:30 
Fri. April 12          Clear Brook                             Texas City              5:00              Fri. April 1             Clear Brook                                    Clear Brook HS   6:00               Fri. April 12           Clear Brook                        Clear Brook HS   4:00 
Tue. April 16        Manvel * +                              Texas City              6:00             Wed. April 17        Manvel *  (DH)                              Manvel HS          4:30               Wed. April 17       Alvin  (DH)                                Texas City      4:30 
Fri. April 19          Manvel *                                 Manvel HS             6:00               
Tue. April 23        Ball High *                   ^ Tor Field, Galveston     6:00             Wed. April 24        Ball High * (DH)                             Texas City           4:30               Wed. April 24       Pearland (DH)                          Pearland HS  4:30 
Fri. April 26          Ball High * %                           Texas City              6:00                    
 
 

 
* = District 18-5A Contest   /  # = Veterans Appreciation Night  / $ = Little League Night  / + = Teacher Appreciation Night  / % = Senior Night                              ** All game times, dates and sites are subject to change 
(DH) = Double Header                  ^ - Tor Field – 83rd St. @ Stewart Rd, Galveston 77551 / Mitchell Field – 1201 Bennett Dr., Pasadena 77503 
 

Tue. April 30 – District Certification Date    Head Coach – Dan Rumsey      Superintendent – Dr. Melissa Duarte 
Sat. May 4 – Bi-District Certification Date    Asst. Coach – Marshall Skinner      Principal – Lincoln Hypolite 
Sat. May 11 – Area Certification Date    Asst. Coach & JV Head Coach – Nathan Duke    Athletic Director – Leland Surovik 
Sat. May 18 – Regional Quarterfinal Certification Date   Asst. Coach & Soph. Head Coach – Brian Tollett    Assistant Athletic Director – Tony Willis 
Sat. May 25 – Regional Semi-Final Certification Date           Head Athletic Trainer – John Hill 
Sat. June 1 – Regional Certification Date            Assistant Athletic Trainers – Salvatore Malone 
Thu. June 6 & Sat. June 8 – UIL State Tournament @ Dell Diamond-Round Rock &UFCA Disch-Falk Field, UT, Austin                  & Theodora Tsakalakis 
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